

# Official Ruling

of the  
**Board of Stewards**

**CHURCHILL DOWNS CALIFORNIA OPERATING COMPANY**

(Association)

**11-27-04**

CDTH #23

Pari-mutuel person LYNN E. GIBSON, having failed to respond to charges of alleged violation of California Horse Racing Board rule #1489 (Grounds for Denial or Refusal of License) is suspended for violation of California Horse Racing Board rule 1547 (Failure to Appear).

During the term of suspension, all licenses and license privileges of LYNN E. GIBSON are suspended and pursuant to California Horse Racing Board Rule #1528 (Jurisdiction of Stewards) subject is denied access to all premises in this jurisdiction.

LIC: #068515-05  
CASE #04HP124

BY ORDER OF THE  
BOARD OF STEWARDS

---

---

---

